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The seven multicounty, multitype library systems provide critical links between the academic, 
public, school and special libraries in the state. Each multitype system responds to the needs of the 
librarians in its region by providing support services. Key areas in which these systems provide 
e�cient, cost e�ective services include: consulting, communications, sharing of resources across all 
types of libraries, ongoing opportunities for professional and sta� development, and assistance with 
strategic planning.

Metronet

Ann Walker Smalley, Director
1807 Field Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55116
651-646-0475
ann@metronet.lib.mn.us 
metrolibraries.net

Northern Lights Library Network
(NLLN)

Kathy B. Enger, Executive Director
P.O. Box 136
1104 7th Avenue South
Moorhead, MN 56563
218-477-2934
kathy.enger@nlln.org
nlln.org

Central Minnesota Libraries 
Exchange (CMLE)

Melissa Brechon, Interim Executive Director
111 Dellwood Street North
Cambridge, MN 55008
763-392-0493 
melissa@cmle.org
www.cmle.org

Arrowhead Library System
(ALS)

Mollie Stanford, Executive Director
5528 Emerald Ave.
Mountain Iron, MN 55768
218-741-3840
218-748-2171 FAX
mollie.stanford@alslib.info
www.alslib.info 

Traverse des Sioux Library Cooperative
(TdS)

Stacey Lunsford, Executive Director
1400 Madison Ave., Suite 628
Mankato, MN  56001
833-837-5422
slunsford@tds.lib.mn.us
tdslib.org

Southeast Library System (SELS)

 
Krista Ross, Executive Director
2600 19th Street NW
Rochester, MN  55901-0343
507-288-5513
800-992-5061  Toll-Free
kross@selco.info
www.selco.info 

 

Prairielands Library Exchange  
(PLE) 

Bethany Kauffman, Executive Director
109 S. 5th Street, Suite 200
Marshall, MN  56258
507-532-9013
507-532-2039 FAX
800-788-6479 Toll Free
bethany@prairielands.org
www.prairielands.org
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